
Closeout Scorecard

	Outcome
	Target
	Final
	Status

	Reporting latency
	< 60 seconds
	Avg 18 seconds, max 54 seconds
	PASS

	Uptime
	≥ 99.9%
	99.93%
	PASS

	KPI accuracy
	Zero discrepancies
	Verified during pilot, parts, and defects matched, zero discrepancies
	PASS

	Budget
	≤ $6,360
	$6,360
	PASS



Pilot Latency
	Pilot workday
	Date
	Daily average latency, seconds
	Daily max latency, seconds
	Target threshold, seconds

	1
	Dec 1, 2025
	16
	48
	60

	2
	Dec 2, 2025
	18
	54
	60

	3
	Dec 3, 2025
	14
	42
	60

	4
	Dec 4, 2025
	19
	50
	60

	5
	Dec 5, 2025
	21
	52
	60

	6
	Dec 8, 2025
	17
	46
	60

	7
	Dec 9, 2025
	15
	45
	60

	8
	Dec 10, 2025
	20
	53
	60

	9
	Dec 11, 2025
	18
	49
	60

	10
	Dec 12, 2025
	22
	51
	60



Closeout Notes

Closeout date: Dec 12, 2025. The only functional revision made during implementation was updating defect counting to exclude pause codes, which eliminated false defect inflation and resulted in zero discrepancies during verification. Ownership after handover was assigned as follows: the Floor Manager and Quality Manager are the business owners for KPI use, and the internal IT department provides ongoing support. 
